YouGov / ITPC Survey Results YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1369 US Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2021

2020 Presidential | Gender Age Age (2 Race Region
Total |Joe Biden| 2" Male| Female| 18-34{35-54| 55+ | 18-2{25-34|35-44)45-54| 55+ |White|Black|Hispanic| Ofher [Northeas|Midwes|o . | Wes
Trump (NET) t t t
Weighted Sample|1369| 670 382 |666] 703 |418]330|621|153]|265(217]|112({621|874|162| 214 119 244 288 | 515 [323
% % % % % % % % % % %N % % %N % % % % % % %
Which of the following organizations do you think has the most control over how vaccines and
medicines are distributed around the world?
National governments 31 36 28 |38 25 |28 30 3427 28 27 36 34|33 29 22 34 32 32 30 32
World Health Organization 18 16 16 | 17 19 22 20 14|25 20 22 18 14|17 21 22 13 23 16 17 18
United Nations 6 5 3 8 4 12 6 1|16 11 8 3 1| 3 10 8 17 4 4 6 9
Pharmaceutical companies 20 21 21 |17 22 15 20 22|14 16 21 18 22| 23 14 12 17 18 19 21 19
None of these 5 3 9 4 5 3 5 6] 3 3 4 8 6 5 5 5 2 5 5 6 4
Not sure 21 18 23 |16 25 20 18 23|16 22 18 18 23|19 21 31 17 18 24 21 19
And which of the following organizations do you think should have the most control over how
vaccines and medicines are distributed around the world?
National governments 24 25 28 (29 18 |20 22 27|16 22 23 21 27| 27 16 14 24 21 27 21 27
World Health Organization 31 43 10 |27 34 |34 28 30|39 32 31 23 30|29 38 37 24 34 32 29 31
United Nations 8 7 3 |10 6 14 9 3|20 10 9 10 3| 6 11 12 13 11 3 8 9
Pharmaceutical companies 6 4 8 5 6 6 7 516 6 8 6 5 5 6 5 8 7 3 6 7
None of these 13 5 29 (12 13 7 14 15| 6 8 10 23 15| 14 7 13 11 10 13 14 12
Not sure 19 17 21 |16 22 18 19 20|12 22 20 17 20| 19 22 19 20 18 23 21 15
Thinking generally about pharmaceutical companies that have used public funds for developing
acoronavirus vaccine, to what extent do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for them to
make a substantial profit on those vaccines?
Totally acceptable 10 8 13 | 13 8 13 13 7|13 13 14 12 7 9 13 13 11 10 9 9 14
Somewhat acceptable 28 28 27 |32 24 |33 24 27|40 30 20 31 27| 26 23 35 33 27 26 29 29
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 38 36 40 45 32 46 37 34 53 43 34 43 34 35 36 48 44 37 35 38 43
Somewhat unacceptable 22 25 17 (22 22 (20 23 23|21 19 23 21 23|23 21 18 23 22 20 23 23
Totally unacceptable 28 29 33 |24 32 |18 26 36|16 20 28 22 36|33 25 19 19 28 31 29 25
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 50 54 50 46 54 38 49 59 37 39 51 43 59 56 46 37 42 50 51 52 48
Dontknow 11 | 10 8 |9 13|15 14 7|10 18 15 14 7| 9 18 15 13 | 12 13 11 9
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Weighted Sample

Which of the following organizations do you think has the most control over how vaccines and
medicines are distributed around the world?
National governments
World Health Organization
United Nations
Pharmaceutical companies
None of these
Not sure

And which of the following organizations do you think should have the most control over how
vaccines and medicines are distributed around the world?
National governments
World Health Organization
United Nations
Pharmaceutical companies
None of these
Not sure

Thinking generally about pharmaceutical companies that have used public funds for developing
acoronavirus vaccine, to what extent do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for them to
make a substantial profit on those vaccines?
Totally acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
Somewhat unacceptable
Totally unacceptable
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE
Don't know

YouGov

In which census division do you live? Education level
. LAY weoSl .

Total |New England M'ddl.e East North North  [South Atlantic East South South  [Mountain|Pacific|No HS High school Some college|2-year|4-year| Post-
Atlantic| Central | . =~ Central | ., graduate grad

1369 58 185 197 91 298 69 149 103 | 219 | 66 487 268 157 | 248 | 143
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
31 37 30 33 29 33 19 28 26 35 | 18 22 34 31 41 48
18 29 21 15 18 17 21 14 17 18 23 19 20 25 11 12
6 3 5 5 3 5 3 8 7 10 11 7 5 5 5 4
20 19 18 19 18 22 20 20 26 15 12 15 21 23 23 24
5 1 6 5 5 4 10 7 3 4 13 6 5 5 2 2
21 11 21 23 27 19 28 22 22 18 23 31 16 12 17 11
24 24 20 29 23 26 20 13 25 27 | 18 19 22 22 32 33
31 45 30 31 33 32 17 29 26 33 | 10 27 37 36 35 30
8 8 12 3 4 9 3 11 7 11 | 20 8 7 9 5 8
6 5 7 3 2 6 6 7 7 7 6 6 5 7 5 6
13 9 11 13 12 11 19 18 16 10 17 16 12 11 8 12
19 11 20 21 27 16 35 23 19 12 28 25 17 14 16 11
10 6 11 10 6 11 7 5 12 15 14 10 9 9 11 12
28 30 27 24 31 27 22 36 28 29 | 20 28 29 31 29 26
38 36 38 34 37 38 29 41 40 44 34 38 38 40 40 38
22 25 22 20 21 24 20 20 24 22 | 34 20 24 16 23 25
28 35 25 32 30 29 32 27 26 25 | 17 27 30 35 29 31
50 60 47 52 51 53 52 47 50 47 51 47 54 51 52 56
1| s 15 14 12 9 19 12 9 9 | 16 15 9 9 8 6
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Sample Size: 1369 US Adults Yo u GOV
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2020 Presidential | Gender Age Age (2 Race Region
Total |Joe Biden| 2" ae|Female|18-34|35-54| 55+ [18-24]25-34[35.4445.54| 55+ [White|Black|Hispanic| Oter | Northeas| Midwes o | Wes
Trump (NET) t t t
Weighted Sample|1369| 670 382 [666| 703 |418]330|621|153|265]|217|112]621] 874|162 | 214 119 244 288 | 515|323
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Overall, do you think that most pharmaceutical companies that developed the coronavirus
vaccinations have made a profit, made a loss, or have broken even during the coronavirus
pandemic?
Very large profit 26 24 32 |26 26 |21 32 26|15 24 32 34 26|26 26 24 30 27 24 25 29
Fairly large profit 28 31 28 |31 24 |22 25 33|22 22 24 26 33|33 23 18 15 27 26 30 25
Fairly small profit 12 11 8 15 8 18 9 9|26 13 10 8 9|10 11 15 20 11 10 11 16
TOTAL PROFIT 66 66 68 72 58 61 66 68 63 59 66 68 68 69 60 57 65 65 60 66 70
Broke even 7 7 7 7 7 11 7 5|13 10 6 9 5| 7 11 8 7 10 7 7 6
Fairly small loss 2 2 1 2 3 4 2 116 3 4 0 1 2 1 2 5 1 2 3 2
Fairly large loss 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 3 1 4 1 2 0 3 3 2 3 1 2
Very large loss 1 1 2 1 1 2 0o 0] 1 3 0 1 0 1 3 0 2 1 2 0 1
TOTAL LOSS 5 5 5 5 6 9 4 2 10 9 5 5 2 5 4 5 10 4 7 4 5
Not sure 22 22 20 |15 28 |20 23 23|15 22 24 19 23| 20 24 30 18 19 26 23 18
Thinking about the approach to vaccine rollouts, which of the following best reflects your view?
National governments should prioritise vaccme_ltlng everyone.ln thg count.ry fII‘S'[,. even _|f '[h.IS means 28 27 39 |33 24 |22 20 33|22 22 26 34 33|30 22 29 27 30 28 28 28
people in other countries will receive their vaccinations later
National govern_ments should v_accmeqe the hlgh—rlgk groups in their 0\_Nn countngs flrst,_ as well as 22 37 21 |33 30 |37 28 30|a4a 34 32 19 30|33 28 31 29 30 29 31 38
sending some of their vaccines to countries where the vaccine rollout is moving slower.
National governments should collaborate with other countries by spreading do;es equally between 16 21 9 14 18 |16 17 16l13 17 17 17 16| 14 20 17 22 16 16 15 19
countries as best they can.
None of these 9 2 20 9 10 9 10 9|18 9 9 13 9|10 4 10 9 7 10 1 7
Not sure 15 12 12 |11 18 |16 16 13|14 17 16 16 13| 13 25 13 14 17 16 6 9
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In which census division do you live? Education level
. west west .
Total |New England M'ddl? East North North  [South Atlantic East South South  [Mountain|Pacific|No HS High school Some college|2-year|4-year| Post-
Atlantic| Central | . =~ Central | ., | graduate grad
Weighted Sample| 1369 58 185 197 91 298 69 149 103 | 219 | 66 487 268 157 | 248 | 143
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Overall, do you think that most pharmaceutical companies that developed the coronavirus
vaccinations have made a profit, made a loss, or have broken even during the coronavirus
pandemic?
Very large profit 26 38 24 27 20 26 26 22 32 27 | 24 28 23 25 27 27
Fairly large profit 28 36 25 25 29 35 23 23 26 25 | 10 22 34 28 33 36
Fairly small profit 12 4 14 10 9 7 14 17 9 19 | 11 12 13 16 10 7
TOTAL PROFIT 66 78 63 62 58 68 63 62 67 71 45 62 70 69 70 70
Broke even 7 9 10 8 6 7 5 8 7 6 7 9 7 6 8 7
Fairly small loss 2 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 5 0 7 1 2 3 2 3
Fairly large loss 2 1 3 3 1 1 0 1 1 3 10 2 2 1 2 1
Very large loss 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 1
TOTAL LOSS 5 2 6 6 3 5 1 3 6 4 22 4 5 5 4 5
Not sure 22 11 22 23 33 19 30 28 20 17 | 27 26 19 21 20 18
Thinking about the approach to vaccine rollouts, which of the following best reflects your view?
National governments should prioritise vaccme_ltlng everyone.ln thg count.ry fII‘S'[,. even _|f '[h.IS means 28 27 22 27 31 29 26 25 29 28 27 20 22 30 27 36
people in other countries will receive their vaccinations later
National govern_ments should v_accmeqe the hlgh—rlgk groups in their 0\_Nn countngs flrst,_ as well as 22 27 21 29 30 33 24 29 32 40 26 24 37 37 39 33
sending some of their vaccines to countries where the vaccine rollout is moving slower.
National governments should collaborate with other countries by spreading do;es equally between 16 18 15 19 1 13 13 18 18 19 9 16 17 15 17 18
countries as best they can.
None of these 9 5 7 11 9 9 15 14 10 5 14 10 10 10 6 6
Not sure 15 24 15 15 19 16 21 14 11 8 24 19 15 7 11 7
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